

## Ingredients



---

Rice Crispies (45%) (Rice Flour, WHEAT Flour, Sugar, WHEY Powder (MILK), BARLEY MALT Flour, Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin)), White Marshmallows (34%) (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Gelatine (Pork), Dextrose, Maize Starch, Flavouring: Natural Vanilla), Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt), Sprinkles (Sugar, WHEAT Starch, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Colouring (E100, E120, E131, E133), Glazing Agent (E901), Food Colouring (Concentrate of Radish, Lemon, Blackcurrant)), Natural Flavouring (2%).

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**. Made in a bakery that also handles: Egg, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame and Sulphites.